Project Fact Sheet

Municipal Court Security Enhancements

7-C-001-19

OLATHE
K ANSAS

June 2, 2020

Attachment B

Project Manager: Beth Wright / Jeff Blakeman

Description: This project will provide for an expansion on the west side of the municipal court building
to accommodate screening measures to screen all persons, purses, bags, etc. entering the building.

Justification: This screening will eliminate the carrying of both open and concealed weapons into the

municipal court building.

Schedule:
Funding Authorization
Contract Award - Design
Contract Award — Construction
Construction Start
Construction Completion

Council Actions:
Funding Resolution
Award of Design Contract
Award of Construction Management Agreement
Award of Contract

Funding Sources:
General Obligation Bonds
Court Technology Fund

Expenditures:
Staff Costs
Design
Construction
Inspection/Testing
FFE
Contingency
Total

Item

Date
12-04-2018
12-04-2018
11-19-2019
06-02-2020

Amount
$ 800,000
$50,000

Budget
$ 45,000
$ 82,300
$ 657,000
$ 5,000
$ 40,000
$ 20,700
$ 850,000

Date
Dec. 4, 2018
Dec. 4, 2018
June 2, 2020

Est. June 2020
Est. Dec. 2020

Amount
$850,000
$82,300
$5,000
$ 657,000

CIP Year
2019
2019

Amount to Date
$ 17,950

$ 65,050

$0

$0

$0

$ 160

$ 83,160



