

## Project Fact Sheet Municipal Court Security Enhancements 7-C-001-19 June 2, 2020

Project Manager: Beth Wright / Jeff Blakeman

**Description:** This project will provide for an expansion on the west side of the municipal court building to accommodate screening measures to screen all persons, purses, bags, etc. entering the building.

**Justification:** This screening will eliminate the carrying of both open and concealed weapons into the municipal court building.

Schedule:	Item	Date
Funding Authorization		Dec. 4, 2018
Contract Award - Design		Dec. 4, 2018
Contract Award – Construction		June 2, 2020
Construction Start		Est. June 2020
Construction Completion		Est. Dec. 2020

Council Actions:	Date	Amount
Funding Resolution	12-04-2018	\$850,000
Award of Design Contract	12-04-2018	\$82,300
Award of Construction Management Agreement	11-19-2019	\$5,000
Award of Contract	06-02-2020	\$ 657,000

Funding Sources:	Amount	CIP Year
General Obligation Bonds	\$ 800,000	2019
Court Technology Fund	\$50,000	2019

Expenditures:	Budget	Amount to Date
Staff Costs	\$ 45,000	\$ 17,950
Design	\$ 82,300	\$ 65,050
Construction	\$ 657,000	\$ 0
Inspection/Testing	\$ 5,000	\$ 0
FFE	\$ 40,000	\$ 0
Contingency	\$ 20,700	\$ 160
Total	\$ 850,000	\$ 83,160